
RABOPLUS 2010 OCEANIA MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
PRESENTED BY NATURE VALLEY
DOWNHILL RESULTS
SIGNAL HILL, DUNEDIN
SUNDAY 21st MARCH

ELITE MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM COUNTRY TIME GAP OVERALL PL- SEEDING
1 Cameron Cole 76 Christchurch New Zealand 2:39.15 +0:00.00 1 1- 2:43.36
2 Nathan Rankin 17 Levin New Zealand 2:41.03 +0:01.88 2 3- 2:47.85
3 Wyn Masters 2 New Plymouth New Zealand 2:45.01 +0:05.87 3 2- 2:46.97
4 Kieran Bennett 5 Nelson New Zealand 2:45.60 +0:06.45 4 12- 2:57.24
5 Matt Walker 20 Kawerau New Zealand 2:46.59 +0:07.44 6 5- 2:50.60
6 Rhys Willemse 21 Brisbane Australia 2:47.17 +0:08.02 7 6- 2:50.87
7 Glenn Haden 77 Wanganui New Zealand 2:47.52 +0:08.37 8 27- 6:42.50
8 Matt Scoles 19 Alexandra New Zealand 2:48.11 +0:08.96 9 10- 2:56.59
9 Richard Leacock 75 Wellington New Zealand 2:48.17 +0:09.02 10 7- 2:51.19
10 Martin Frei 73 Switzerland Switzerland 2:49.67 +0:10.52 14 8- 2:53.96
11 Reuben Miller 15 Nelson New Zealand 2:51.44 +0:12.30 17 14- 2:57.37
12 Hayden McGregor 74 Tauranga New Zealand 2:52.35 +0:13.20 21 15- 2:57.69
13 Freddie King 56 Christchurch New Zealand 2:53.13 +0:13.98 24 11- 2:56.93
14 Dan Sims 16 Auckland New Zealand 2:54.61 +0:15.47 27 16- 3:00.12
15 Lindsay Klein 12 Brisbane Australia 2:54.66 +0:15.51 28 18- 3:00.75
16 Laurie Dinham 8 Adelaide Australia 2:58.05 +0:18.90 39 19- 3:01.92
17 Michael Manning 14 Gold Coast Australia 2:58.71 +0:19.56 43 17- 3:00.53
18 Simon French 10 Howrah Australia 2:59.12 +0:19.97 47 13- 2:57.26
19 James Rennie 18 Christchurch New Zealand 2:59.24 +0:20.09 48 25- 3:24.26
20 Edo Franco 9 Saint Christophe Italy 3:01.88 +0:22.73 53 21- 3:05.15
21 Chris Barlin 3 Sydney Australia 3:01.91 +0:22.76 54 22- 3:05.32
22 Benjamin Ayling 78 Queensland Australia 3:06.42 +0:27.27 60 20- 3:02.12
23 Eymeric Blay 6 Papeete French Polynesia 3:20.66 +0:41.51 91 26- 3:25.69
24 Aari Barrett 4 Hastings New Zealand 3:33.95 +0:54.80 106 9- 2:54.34
25 Hayden Lester 13 Brisbane Australia 3:51.80 +1:12.65 118 24- 3:08.62
DNF Justin Leov 1 Dunedin New Zealand DNF 4- 2:47.87
DNS Kaine Cannan 7 Hobart Australia DNS DNS
DNS Ryan Hunt 11 Sydney Australia DNS 23- 3:08.42
DQ Thomas Jeandin 79 Vessy Switzerland DNS DQ

ELITE WOMEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM COUNTRY TIME GAP OVERALL PL- SEEDING
1 Harriet Harper 81 Blenheim New Zealand 3:07.36 +0:00.00 66 5- 5:58.99
2 Gabrielle Molloy 84 Rotorua New Zealand 3:16.25 +0:08.89 78 1- 3:23.37
3 Sarsha Huntington 82 Brisbane Australia 3:28.14 +0:20.78 98 2- 3:38.64
4 Holly Baarspul 80 Perth Australia 3:32.62 +0:25.26 103 3- 3:47.54
5 Emily Hockey 86 Adelaide Australia 3:47.25 +0:39.89 115 4- 3:51.77
DNS Sophie Borderes 99 France France DNS DNS
DNS Rita Langley 83 Christchurch New Zealand DNS DNS



JUNIOR MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM COUNTRY TIME GAP OVERALL PL- SEEDING
1 George Brannigan 138 Hastings New Zealand 2:45.63 +0:00.00 5 19- 3:05.92
2 Jed Rooney 131 Oamaru New Zealand 2:48.38 +0:02.75 11 4- 2:53.00
3 Troy Brosnan 110 Adelaide Australia 2:48.92 +0:03.29 12 3- 2:52.61
4 Rupert Chapman 114 Christchurch New Zealand 2:49.48 +0:03.85 13 5- 2:53.80
5 Antony Moore 126 Glasshouse Mountains Australia 2:51.20 +0:05.57 16 6- 2:56.63
6 Daniel Franks 107 Christchurch New Zealand 2:51.48 +0:05.86 18 9- 2:58.77
7 Reuben Olorenshaw 127 Nelson New Zealand 2:56.35 +0:10.72 33 13- 3:00.91
8 Brandon Ransfield 109 Havelock North New Zealand 2:56.38 +0:10.75 34 7- 2:56.74
9 Jimmy Wilson 133 Christchurch New Zealand 2:57.61 +0:11.98 38 10- 2:58.84
10 Oscar Tatom 161 Dunedin New Zealand 2:58.22 +0:12.59 41 12- 3:00.14
11 James Shepherd 162 Australia Australia 2:58.82 +0:13.19 44 15- 3:02.60
12 Temarii Buillard 139 Papeete French Polynesia 2:58.83 +0:13.21 45 8- 2:58.06
13 Brandon Yrttiaho 136 Brisbane Australia 2:59.04 +0:13.41 46 11- 2:59.36
14 Marcus Fairbanks 118 Ballarat Australia 2:59.49 +0:13.86 49 16- 3:02.64
15 Mat Prior 111 Christchurch New Zealand 3:00.38 +0:14.75 50 21- 3:09.43
16 Aden Wyber 134 Yuulong Australia 3:00.75 +0:15.12 51 2- 2:52.16
17 Nick Bygate 112 Nelson New Zealand 3:02.51 +0:16.89 55 14- 3:01.25
18 Will Kemp 121 Dunedin New Zealand 3:06.79 +0:21.16 62 20- 3:08.78
19 Brandon Lumsden 125 Lower Hutt New Zealand 3:08.35 +0:22.73 69 18- 3:05.89
20 Dan Trewern 165 Dunedin New Zealand 3:08.48 +0:22.85 70 26- 3:17.18
21 Bryan Beaufils 137 Papeete French Polynesia 3:10.08 +0:24.46 71 30- 3:22.68
22 Kieran Thompson 102 Christchurch New Zealand 3:10.54 +0:24.91 72 17- 3:05.56
23 Brandon Dunn 117 Greymouth New Zealand 3:13.88 +0:28.25 75 25- 3:14.06
24 Cory Prutton 130 Christchurch New Zealand 3:14.10 +0:28.48 76 28- 3:20.30
25 Cody Rees 100 Christchurch New Zealand 3:16.95 +0:31.32 80 DNS
26 William Parata 128 Karitane New Zealand 3:17.15 +0:31.52 82 24- 3:12.96
27 Nick Taylor 132 Christchurch New Zealand 3:18.23 +0:32.61 86 27- 3:18.69
28 Dan Whearty 441 Christchurch New Zealand 3:19.02 +0:33.39 88 32- 3:48.44
29 Josh Barnard 171 Lincoln New Zealand 3:21.43 +0:35.81 93 31- 3:34.96
30 Lachlan Cruickshank 116 Invercargil New Zealand 3:22.23 +0:36.60 95 22- 3:09.46
31 Ryan Connell 115 Austinmer Australia 3:23.45 +0:37.82 96 DNF
32 Rogan Young 178 Auckland New Zealand 3:32.61 +0:46.99 102 29- 3:22.65
DNF Sam Baker 104 Auckland New Zealand DNF 1- 2:51.91
DNF Tobias Handcock 106 Dunedin New Zealand DNF 23- 3:11.73
DNS James Green 120 Act Australia DNS DNS
DNS Phillip Piazza 140 Goulburn Australia DNS DNS
DNS Ryan Lewis 124 Auckland New Zealand DNS DNF
DNS George Diver 191 Christchurch New Zealand DNS DNF
DNS Leighton Kirk 122 Dunedin New Zealand DNS DNS
DNS Jackson Carter-Smith 113 Christchurch New Zealand DNS DNS



U17 MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM COUNTRY TIME GAP OVERALL PL- SEEDING
1 Louis Hamilton 170 Rotorua New Zealand 2:55.57 +0:00.00 30 1- 2:57.01
2 Troy Stewart 177 Alexandra New Zealand 2:56.00 +0:00.43 32 3- 3:01.76
3 Jake Robinson 154 Rotorua New Zealand 2:57.39 +0:01.83 35 4- 3:02.00
4 Reece Potter 153 Takaka New Zealand 2:58.15 +0:02.58 40 2- 2:59.89
5 Harry Chapman 145 Christchurch New Zealand 3:05.04 +0:09.47 58 28- 12:41.61
6 Tom Burns 164 Dunedin New Zealand 3:06.33 +0:10.76 59 9- 3:14.57
7 Tim Adams 176 Nelson New Zealand 3:06.46 +0:10.90 61 6- 3:08.16
8 Dan McCombie 173 Tainui New Zealand 3:07.34 +0:11.77 65 8- 3:10.48
9 Hunter Jenkinson 168 Ashburton New Zealand 3:07.68 +0:12.12 67 11- 3:17.69
10 Leo Sandler 155 Nelson New Zealand 3:13.57 +0:18.01 74 13- 3:20.24
11 Zach Baker 144 Auckland New Zealand 3:17.07 +0:21.50 81 7- 3:08.49
12 Harry Ness 152 Christchurch New Zealand 3:17.25 +0:21.68 83 12- 3:18.46
13 Daniel McNab 103 New Zealand 3:17.35 +0:21.78 84 15- 3:20.58
14 Richard Scott 101 Dunedin New Zealand 3:19.40 +0:23.83 89 18- 3:29.11
15 Conor Smith 163 Greymouth New Zealand 3:20.39 +0:24.82 90 16- 3:23.78
16 Dion Ward 175 Nelson New Zealand 3:25.99 +0:30.42 97 17- 3:27.73
17 Andy Wilson 158 Christchurch New Zealand 3:30.65 +0:35.08 99 19- 3:30.45
18 Michael Franks 108 Christchurch New Zealand 3:33.92 +0:38.35 105 20- 3:38.99
19 Caelab Drummond 148 Nelson New Zealand 3:40.20 +0:44.63 112 21- 3:39.90
20 Jake Paddon 190 Dunedin New Zealand 3:43.30 +0:47.73 114 22- 3:44.63
21 Aaron James 194 New Zealand 3:49.32 +0:53.76 117 24- 3:52.04
22 Cameron Flick 169 Christchurch New Zealand 3:54.35 +0:58.78 119 14- 3:20.46
23 Thomas Gornall 150 3:57.07 +1:01.51 122 25- 3:54.64
24 Taylor Rhodes 195 Port Chalmers New Zealand 3:59.04 +1:03.47 123 26- 4:07.40
25 Mitchell Scammell 105 Dunedin New Zealand 4:05.71 +1:10.14 125 5- 3:07.92
26 Elliot Davison 146 Christchurch New Zealand 4:08.90 +1:13.33 126 27- 4:27.91
27 Mitchell Barnard 172 Christchurch New Zealand 5:10.27 +2:14.70 127 23- 3:48.45
DNF Devan Eden 179 Christchurch New Zealand DNF 10- 3:16.66
DNS Jacques Vosloo 180 Rotorua New Zealand DNS DNS
DNS Morgan Taylor 157 Napier New Zealand DNS DNS
DNS Michael Gunter 151 Greymouth New Zealand DNS DNS
DNS Bradley Dent 147 Christchurch New Zealand DNS DNS

SENIOR MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM COUNTRY TIME GAP OVERALL PL- SEEDING
1 Reon Boe 440 Queenstown New Zealand 2:50.42 +0:00.00 15 2- 2:54.36
2 Daniel Heads 431 Tauranga New Zealand 2:51.76 +0:01.34 19 3- 2:55.27
3 Daniel Meilink 410 Wellington New Zealand 2:52.09 +0:01.67 20 12- 3:06.55
4 Peter Cooper 442 Blenheim New Zealand 2:52.40 +0:01.98 22 5- 2:58.13
5 Sam Shuchsmith 409 England England 2:52.95 +0:02.53 23 DNF
6 Tom Winwood 415 Nelson New Zealand 2:54.17 +0:03.74 25 8- 2:59.60
7 David Balderstone 57 Christchurch New Zealand 2:54.46 +0:04.04 26 11- 3:01.86
8 Cameron Kay 474 Timaru New Zealand 2:55.19 +0:04.77 29 4- 2:56.23
9 Nick McConachie 39 Christchurch New Zealand 2:55.97 +0:05.55 31 7- 2:59.02
10 Joe Flanagan 429 UK UK 2:57.44 +0:07.02 36 10- 3:01.47
11 Tom Mathews 436 Christchurch New Zealand 2:57.46 +0:07.03 37 1- 2:54.03
12 Cam Johnson 414 Alexandra New Zealand 3:00.96 +0:10.54 52 13- 3:08.08
13 Alastair Parkin 434 Brechin Scotland 3:03.05 +0:12.63 56 17- 3:17.48
14 Matt Burns 411 Dunedin New Zealand 3:07.05 +0:16.62 63 22- 3:43.19
15 Heraud Aurelien 428 France France 3:07.33 +0:16.91 64 14- 3:10.08
16 Josh Miller 439 Nelson New Zealand 3:11.37 +0:20.95 73 15- 3:13.29
17 Shea Barnes 437 Dunedin New Zealand 3:17.39 +0:26.96 85 21- 3:42.83
18 Luis Augusto Arruda Affonso 400 Queenstown New Zealand 3:18.72 +0:28.29 87 18- 3:21.92
19 Tom Beaton 459 Napier New Zealand 3:21.24 +0:30.82 92 20- 3:34.57
20 Ben Stewart 435 Dunedin New Zealand 3:22.02 +0:31.59 94 16- 3:13.31
21 Mark Johns 461 Methven New Zealand 3:33.42 +0:43.00 104 23- 18:26.00
22 Aaron Coster 460 Christchurch New Zealand 3:36.00 +0:45.58 110 19- 3:24.69
DNF Sam Perry 433 Leeston New Zealand DNF 9- 3:00.89
DNF Ethan Helliwell 413 Nelson New Zealand DNF 6- 2:58.86
DNS Jake Boylett 427 Nelson New Zealand DNS DNS
DNS Ben Tyas 418 Albany New Zealand DNS DNF
DNS James Allan 432 Queenstown New Zealand DNS DNS
DNS Dylan Sanchez-Pinsent 443 Dunedin New Zealand DNS DNS
DNS Jimmy Pritchard 417 Perth Australia DNS DNS
DNS Hayden McKay 416 Nelson New Zealand DNS DNS



MASTER 1 MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM COUNTRY TIME GAP OVERALL PL- SEEDING
1 Cameron Bisset 467 Methven New Zealand 3:04.16 +0:00.00 57 4- 3:13.57
2 Derek Winwood 420 Nelson New Zealand 3:08.07 +0:03.91 68 3- 3:11.83
3 Neil White 408 Queenstown New Zealand 3:15.96 +0:11.80 77 1- 3:04.13
4 Boyd Grinstead 412 Blenheim New Zealand 3:16.76 +0:12.60 79 2- 3:06.71
5 Phil Walter 466 Auckland New Zealand 3:31.46 +0:27.29 100 5- 3:47.35
DNS Andrew Martin 419 Wellington New Zealand DNS DNS
DNS Chris Paassens 430 Christchurch New Zealand DNS DNS

MASTER 2 MEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM COUNTRY TIME GAP OVERALL PL- SEEDING
1 Randal Huntington 422 Brisbane Australia 2:58.26 +0:00.00 42 1- 3:12.24
2 John Boylett 421 Nelson New Zealand 3:35.43 +0:37.17 109 2- 3:38.30

OPEN WOMEN
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM COUNTRY TIME GAP OVERALL PL- SEEDING
1 Madeline Taylor 166 Napier New Zealand 3:32.05 +0:00.00 101 1- 3:33.22
2 Charlotte Clouston 88 Waimautu New Zealand 3:34.24 +0:02.19 107 2- 3:39.24
3 Georgia Wight 89 Alexandra New Zealand 3:35.35 +0:03.30 108 3- 3:42.19
4 Sarah Atkin 85 Lower Hutt New Zealand 3:40.57 +0:08.53 113 8- 4:10.83
5 Sophie Tyas 141 Albany New Zealand 3:47.98 +0:15.93 116 4- 3:55.15
6 Veronique Sandler 174 Nelson New Zealand 3:55.14 +0:23.09 120 6- 4:01.33
7 Kaytee Campbell 167 Ngaruawahia New Zealand 3:56.63 +0:24.58 121 5- 3:58.92
8 Amanda Pearce 426 Nelson New Zealand 4:01.17 +0:29.13 124 7- 4:09.21
DNS Raewyn Morrison 425 Paraparaumu New Zealand DNS DNS

NOVICE BOYS
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM COUNTRY TIME GAP OVERALL PL- SEEDING
1 Richard Scandrett 142 Christchurch New Zealand 3:40.19 +0:00.00 111 1- 3:54.63

SWEEPERS
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM COUNTRY TIME GAP OVERALL PL- SEEDING

Dylan 999 Dunedin 3:12.42

FASTEST MENS RACE RUNS FOR PRIZE MONEY
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM COUNTRY TIME CLASS
1 Cameron Cole 76 Christchurch New Zealand 2:39.15 Elite Men
2 Nathan Rankin 17 Levin New Zealand 2:41.03 Elite Men
3 Wyn Masters 2 New Plymouth New Zealand 2:45.01 Elite Men
4 Kieran Bennett 5 Nelson New Zealand 2:45.60 Elite Men
5 George Brannigan 138 Hastings New Zealand 2:45.63 Junior Men
6 Matt Walker 20 Kawerau New Zealand 2:46.59 Elite Men
7 Rhys Willemse 21 Brisbane Australia 2:47.17 Elite Men
8 Glenn Haden 77 Wanganui New Zealand 2:47.52 Elite Men
9 Matt Scoles 19 Alexandra New Zealand 2:48.11 Elite Men
10 Richard Leacock 75 Wellington New Zealand 2:48.17 Elite Men
11 Jed Rooney 131 Oamaru New Zealand 2:48.38 Junior Men
12 Troy Brosnan 110 Adelaide Australia 2:48.92 Junior Men
13 Rupert Chapman 114 Christchurch New Zealand 2:49.48 Junior Men
14 Martin Frei 73 Switzerland Switzerland 2:49.67 Elite Men
15 Reon Boe 440 Queenstown New Zealand 2:50.42 Senior Men

FASTEST WOMENS RACE RUNS FOR PRIZE MONEY
PL NAME SURNAME # FROM COUNTRY TIME CLASS
1 Harriet Harper 81 Blenheim New Zealand 3:07.36 Elite Women
2 Gabrielle Molloy 84 Rotorua New Zealand 3:16.25 Elite Women
3 Sarsha Huntington 82 Brisbane Australia 3:28.14 Elite Women
4 Madeline Taylor 166 Napier New Zealand 3:32.05 Open Women
5 Holly Baarspul 80 Perth Australia 3:32.62 Elite Women
6 Charlotte Clouston 88 Waimautu New Zealand 3:34.24 Open Women
7 Georgia Wight 89 Alexandra New Zealand 3:35.35 Open Women
8 Sarah Atkin 85 Lower Hutt New Zealand 3:40.57 Open Women


